
Dear Committee Secretary

It has come to our attention that there is an incorrect figure in one of the tables in our
 submission...The below is in the existing submission on page 8.

Table 1: State Funding for Griffith and Council’s own funding streams for the last twelve
 months

State Asset funding Competitive based
 funding

State based grant
 revenue to Council

Council’s own
 source funds

$4m new Ambulance
 Station

$23m Transfer waste
 station

Rates - $27,488,000

$685,000 Griffith
 courthouse upgrade

$688,000 Kooringal
 Crossing

Fees –

Operating
 $12,333,000

$720,000 Griffith
 Base Hospital
 Maternity upgrade

$100,00 Yenda
 Waste Management

Fees Capital –

$6,510,000

$200,000 Griffith
 library

Development
 Contributions
 $200,000

$5,405,000 $23,988,000 $1,230,000 $54,381,000

Would you please be able to add a correction as an addendum to our submission which
 reads...

Griffith City Council would like to make a correction in our submission. On page 8, in Table 1 under
 State competitive based funding, please remove the $23m transfer waste station. This information
 should be removed from this table. This revised figure of $2.3m was for a Local Infrastructure
 Renewal Scheme, which is a loan and not a grant.

This correction has altered the funding received from NSW, Griffith City Council wishes to represent
 the correct data in our submission and would like for this to be noted.

The correction should read...

Table 1: State Funding for Griffith and Council’s own funding streams for the last twelve
 months

State Asset funding Competitive based
 funding

State based grant
 revenue to Council

Council’s own
 source funds

$4m new Ambulance
 Station

$23m - this is
 incorrect - to be
 removed

Rates - $27,488,000

$685,000 Griffith $688,000 Kooringal Fees –

Future role and contribution of regional capitals to Australia
Submission 14 - Supplementary Submission



 courthouse upgrade  Crossing
Operating
 $12,333,000

$720,000 Griffith
 Base Hospital
 Maternity upgrade

$100,00 Yenda
 Waste Management

Fees Capital –

$6,510,000

$200,000 Griffith
 library

Development
 Contributions
 $200,000

$5,405,000 $988,000 $1,230,000 $54,381,000

      Nicola James

        Tourism &  Economic Development Officer 
       
       

         Griffith City Council
         PO Box 485
         Griffith NSW 2680

Future role and contribution of regional capitals to Australia
Submission 14 - Supplementary Submission




